

>

SLP(C)No. 6012 OF 2002  
ITEM No.37

Court No. 2

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6012/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2001 in LPA 1324/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MADHUKANT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHASHI BHUSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for substitution )

Date : 29/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
  
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Application for substitution of Petitioner No.5 is  
allowed.

A prayer has been made on behalf of Respondent no.1 to  
adjourn the matter for two weeks to enable him to file his  
counter affidavit. Prayer is allowed. In the meantime,  
petitioners shall take steps to serve the unserved respondent.  
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Assistant Registrar