

SLP(C)No. 6012 OF 2002
ITEM No.22

Court No.12

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6012/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2001 in LPA 1324/98
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

MADHUKANT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHASHI BHUSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent

and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 04/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ashok Kr. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar singh, adv.

Mr. Tapes Singh, adv.

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last opportunity, three weeks' time is granted for filing counter and two weeks' time is granted for rejoinder, if any.

INDU

(RAMESH CHAND)
COURT MASTER